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CHAPTER XCIV.

An Act relating to the claim of Amos Shay against
School District JVb. forty-six, in Winona County.
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Seit enacted^ the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That at their annual meeting, in the
month of September, A.D. 1864, the board of coUnty
commissioners of the county of Win'ona shall, and they
arc hereby authorized and required to audit, adjust and
fix the claim of Amos Shay against school district
number forty-six, in the county of Winona, arising or
growing out of the building ot the sehoolhouse therein,
or hi the district succeeded in whole or in part there-
by, upon such terms as shall seem to said board just,
equitable and right, taking into account all the facts
and circumstances relating thereto.

SBC. 2. A copy of this act shall bo left with the
clerk of said school district number forty-six at least
ten days before the meeting of the said board as afore-
said.

SEC. 3. The amount of the claim, as audited, ad-
justed and fixed by said board, shall be entered upon

toto"*"*!™*^ the records of the said board, and it shall be the duty
collected °* of the said board to then and there vote a tax upon the

taxable property of said district for the whole amount
of said claim so audited, adjusted and fixed as afore-
said. And said tax shall bo levied and extended on
the annual tax duplicate of said county, and collected
as other taxes are collected, by law.

SEC. 4. From time to time, as said tax shall bo
collected, the county treasurer shall pay thereof to the
gold Amos Shay, his representatives or assigns, the
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amount of the claim so audited, adjusted and fixed' as
aforesaid, upon the statement of the county auditor,
showing the same. *

SRC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1864.

CHAPTER XCV.

• An Act to authorize the County Commissioners of
Wabashaw County to fix the amount of county tux
therein, and to repeal a part of Section two of
phapter six of the Session Laws of eighteen hun-
dred and sixty-one, in relation thereto.
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JBeitenactedbytheliegislatureofthe State of Minnesota:

SKCTIOX 1. The board of county commissioners of
Wabashaw county are hereby authorized to fix the
amount of county tax to be assessed therein, sufficient
to defray the current expenses of the county, and cause
the same to be collected.

SEC. 2. That so much of section two of chapter
six of the session laws of 1861, us is repugnant to and**
in conflict with this act is hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1864.
47 '


